Date
4/25/201

4/28/201

5/2/2014

5/6/2014

5/7/2014

Site Name

Syndicate Field - Brandon

Syndicate 1st Culvert (ID 1) — Brandon
Syndicate Red Maple Swamp - Brandon
Syndicate 2nd Culvert (ID 2) Rd-Brandon
Round house (ID 4)-Brandon

Pearl St (ID-7) Sanderson Bridge-Brandon
Rt 73 (ID-8) Railroad underpass

Rt 53 South Swamp

Syndicate Field - Brandon

Syndicate 1st Culvert (ID 1) — Brandon
Syndicate Red Maple Swamp - Brandon
Syndicate 2nd Culvert (ID 2) Rd-Brandon
Round house (ID 4)-Brandon

Otter Valley High School

Kimball Rd Swamp -Brandon

Smalley Swamp -McConnell Rd Brandon
Pearl St (ID-7) Sanderson Bridge-Brandon

Union St - Round house swamp (ID 4)-Brandon

Syndicate Field - Brandon

Syndicate 1st Culvert (ID 1) — Brandon
Syndicate Red Maple Swamp - Brandon
Syndicate 2nd Culvert (ID 2) Rd-Brandon
Round house (ID 4)-Brandon

Pearl St (ID-7) Sanderson Bridge-Brandon
Rt 73 (ID-8) Railroad underpass

Kimball Rd Swamp -Brandon

Otter Valley High School

Smalley Swamp -McConnell Rd Brandon
Richmond Rd Swamp - Brandon

Syndicate Field - Brandon

Syndicate 1st Culvert (ID 1) — Brandon
Syndicate Red Maple Swamp - Brandon
Syndicate 2nd Culvert (ID 2) Rd-Brandon
Round house (ID 4)-Brandon

Rt 73 (ID-8) Railroad underpass

Blue House (ID 12)-Leicester

Old Jerusalem #1 -Leicester

Old Jerusalem #2 (ID 15)-Leicester
Bullock Lower (ID 14) -Leicester
Bullock Upper (ID 18)-Leicester

Old Jerusalem Stuck Spot

Site Name if Unliste Temp

56.8
55.1
56.3
57.2

55
56.3
57.4
52.9

54.3
53.4

54
56.6
58.8
478
51.2
4538
476
53.2

54.8
55.7

55
55.8
52.6
56.1
55.9
57.5
53.4
48.4

53

65.6

60
68.1

68
50.5
47.6
61.7

62
54.8
62.7
62.9
65.1
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Instar
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0.2
1.2
1.8

22

4.2
45

10
11

3.4
1.3
4.2

0.7

O O O O O o o o o

= N
N ©O O Ww

100

17

13

14
16

45
10

12
18

20

42
45
100
11

34
13
42

- O O N O O = O N = O O O © O ©o o o

N NN O N = O = 00 ONDN

- O O A N M OO = O H»w

©O O o o ©o o o o

- O ON O O = ON =

= N O N = O = 00 O NN

- O 0 NS OO = O U b

O O O ©O o o o o

=
N © O N O O =~ O NN

= N O N = O = 00 ON O

N

- O O A O M OO =~ O 0 O

O O O ©O O o o o

- O O = O O = O O =

W W o =2 N O = 00O =N

O O O N M O O = O b b

ol|o|o|o oo oo

=
N O O -~ OO0 =~ O NN

- N O N =2 O =2 O =N

=

O 0o o MO MO ONOSRMSD

O ©O O © O ©o ©o o

N
- O O N O O N O N =

a W o = =2 O N g O NN

=

- O O &N A O O =~ O O »

O O O © O ©o o o

N
N © O N O O =~ O a N

N N O N NO = 0 ON O

N

- O O A = A O O = O O

N
- O O N O O = O N = O O O O O o o o

- a2 ON =2 2 ON O =N

N

O O O W = O O O = O & b

ol|olo|o oo oo

- O ON O O = ON =

- W O 2. 2.0 =2 W o N o

- O 0o N D OO = O U b

Total in10 D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 D6 D7 D8 D9 D10 Comments

O O O O O o o o

- O O =~ O O N O N =

W N O W s s oo =N

- O O & = N O O = O & »

GPS Waypoints

43°46'31.48"'N
43°46'40.97"N
43°45'569.79"N
43°45'28.37"N
43°47'24.72"'N
43°47'28.00"N
43°47'56.15"N
43°51'47.58"N

43°46'31.48"'N
43°46'40.97"N
43°45'59.79"N
43°4528.37"N
43°47'24.72"'N
43°46'3.85"N

43°49'561.08"N
43°47'46.37"N
43°47'28.00"N

43°46'59.17"N

43°46'31.48"'N
43°46'40.97"N
43°45'569.79"N
43°45'28.37"N
43°47'24.72"'N
43°47'28.00"N
43°47'56.15"N
43°49'51.08"N
43°46'3.85"N

43°47'46.37"N
43°49'43.12"N

43°46'31.48"'N
43°46'40.97"N
43°45'69.79"N
43°45'28.37"N
43°47'24.72"'N
43°47'56.15"N
43°5121.68"N
43°51'29.26"N
43°51'45.33"N
43°51'56.72"N
43°51'57.16"N
43°52'10.21"N

73° 4'47.52"W
73° 4'45.38"W
73° 4'39.19"W
73° 4'17.94"W
73° 6'27.84"W
73°6'37.57"W
73° 6'46.65"W
73° 4'3.90"W

73° 4'47.52"W
73° 4'45.38"W
73° 4'39.19"W
73° 4'17.94"W
73° 6'27.84"W
73°3'13.15"W
73°8'7.14"W

73°3'19.83"W
73°6'37.57"W
73° 5'38.59"W

73° 4'47.52"W
73° 4'45.38"W
73° 4'39.19"W
73° 4'17.94"W
73° 6'27.84"W
73°6'37.57"W
73° 6'46.65"W
73°8'7.14"W

73° 3'13.15"W
73° 3'19.83"W
73°5'15.31"W

73° 4'47.52"W
73° 4'45.38"W
73° 4'39.19"W
73° 4'17.94"W
73° 6'27.84"W
73° 6'46.65"W
73° 8'42.82"W
73° 8'48.32"W
73° 8'49.36"W
73° 8'43.94"W
73° 8'31.39"W
73°9'10.90"W

Sampler Name

Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Will

Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Will

Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Will

Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Will



5/9/2014

5/12/201

5/13/201

5/17/201

Syndicate Field - Brandon

Syndicate 1st Culvert (ID 1) — Brandon
Syndicate Red Maple Swamp - Brandon
Syndicate 2nd Culvert (ID 2) Rd-Brandon
Rt 7 Flooded Field (ID 21)

Rt 7 Forested Swamp (ID 19)

Rt 7 Flooded Field (ID 20)

Blue House (ID 12)-Leicester

Old Jerusalem #1 -Leicester

Old Jerusalem #2 (ID 15)-Leicester
Bullock Lower (ID 14) -Leicester
Bullock Upper (ID 18)-Leicester

Old Jerusalem Stuck Spot

Morrison Farm (ID 17) Leicester

Syndicate Field - Brandon

Syndicate 1st Culvert (ID 1) — Brandon
Syndicate Red Maple Swamp - Brandon
Syndicate 2nd Culvert (ID 2) Rd-Brandon
Round house (ID 4)-Brandon

Rt 73 (ID-8) Railroad underpass

Blue House (ID 12)-Leicester

Old Jerusalem #1 -Leicester

Old Jerusalem #2 (ID 15)-Leicester
Bullock Lower (ID 14) -Leicester
Bullock Upper (ID 18)-Leicester
Kimball Rd Swamp -Brandon

Bullock Lower (ID 14) -Leicester
Bullock Upper (ID 18)-Leicester
Old Jerusalem Stuck Spot

Rt 7 Flooded Field (ID 21)

Rt 7 Forested Swamp (ID 19)
Rt 7 Flooded Field (ID 20)

Syndicate Field - Brandon

Syndicate 1st Culvert (ID 1) — Brandon
Syndicate Red Maple Swamp - Brandon
Syndicate 2nd Culvert (ID 2) Rd-Brandon
Rt 73 (ID-8) Railroad underpass

Otter Valley High School

Smalley Swamp -McConnell Rd Brandon
Brandon/Sudbury Line

Brad Lawes - Brandon

Old Brandon Rd. Swamp

Syndicate Field - Brandon
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55 1st/3rd
54.8 3rd
55.3 1st/4th
55.6 3rd
68.5

69
68.7
64.5 4th
57.5 3rd
57.3 3rd
63.6

64 3rd/4th
65.1 4th
66.3

53.5
53.2
54.6
52.8
56.3
59.7
61.3
59.5
56.8
57.1
57.8 3rd
58.1

69.7
69.5
7
67.9
68
68.2

65.1
56.8
56.3
56.5
57.1 2nd
53.2

55 1st
67.9
54.2
58.1

54.1
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40 Ibs VectoBac WDG

43°46'31.48"N
43°46'40.97"N
43°45'59.79"N
43°4528.37"N
43°53'32.58"N
43°53'17.76"N
43°53'32.58"N
43°51'21.68"N
43°51'29.26"N
43°51'45.33"N
43°51'56.72"N
43°51'57.16"N
43°52'10.21"N
43°52'26.28"N

43°46'31.48"'N
43°46'40.97"N
43°45'69.79"N
43°4528.37"N
43°47'24.72°'N
43°47'56.15"N
43°51'21.68"N
43°51'29.26"N
43°51'45.33"N
43°51'56.72"N
43°51'57.16"N
43°49'561.08"N

43°51'56.72"N

43°51'57.16"N
43°52'10.21"N
43°53'32.58"N
43°53'17.76"N
43°53'32.58"N

43°46'31.48"'N
43°46'40.97"N
43°45'69.79"N
43°45'28.37"N
43°47'28.00"N
43°46'3.85"N

43°47'46.37"N
43°48'29.22"N
43°48'4.08"N

43°46'52.15"N

43°46'31.48"'N

73° 4'47.52"W
73° 4'45.38"W
73° 4'39.19"W
73° 4'17.94"W
73° 6'33.13"W
73°6'21.43"W
73°6'33.13"W
73° 8'42.82"W
73° 8'48.32"W
73° 8'49.36"W
73° 8'43.94"W
73° 8'31.39"W
73°9'10.90"W
73° 9'30.93"W

73° 4'47.52"W
73° 4'45.38"W
73° 4'39.19"W
73° 4'17.94"W
73° 6'27.84"W
73° 6'46.65"W
73° 8'42.82"W
73° 8'48.32"W
73° 8'49.36"W
73° 8'43.94"W
73° 8'31.39"W
73° 8'7.14"W

73° 8'43.94"W
73° 8'31.39"W
73°9'10.90"W
73° 6'33.13"W
73°6'21.43"W
73°6'33.13"W

73° 4'47.52"W
73° 4'45.38"W
73° 4'39.19"W
73° 4'17.94"W
73°6'37.57"W
73°3'13.15"W
73° 3'19.83"W
73° 8'562.24"W
73° 6'31.90"W
73° 4'19.10"W

73° 4'47.52"W

Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Will

Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Will

Will
Will
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Will

Will
Will
Will
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Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Will

Will



5/18/201

5/19/201

5/20/201

5/21/201

Syndicate 1st Culvert (ID 1) — Brandon
Syndicate Red Maple Swamp - Brandon
Syndicate 2nd Culvert (ID 2) Rd-Brandon
Round house (ID 4)-Brandon

228 Rt 7 - Brandon

Smalley Swamp -McConnell Rd Brandon

Blue House (ID 12)-Leicester

Field- Brad Ramseys (ID 13) Leicester
Depot Farm Supply/Caboose (ID 16)
Old Jerusalem #1 -Leicester

Fern Lake Access (ID 11)- Leicester

Syndicate Field - Brandon

Syndicate 1st Culvert (ID 1) — Brandon
Syndicate Red Maple Swamp - Brandon
Syndicate 2nd Culvert (ID 2) Rd-Brandon
Round house (ID 4)-Brandon

Pearl St (ID-7) Sanderson Bridge-Brandon
Rt 73 (ID-8) Railroad underpass

Kimball Rd Swamp -Brandon

Smalley Swamp -McConnell Rd Brandon
Blue House (ID 12)-Leicester

Field- Brad Ramseys (ID 13) Leicester
Depot Farm Supply/Caboose (ID 16)

Rt 7 Flooded Field (ID 21)

Rt 7 Forested Swamp (ID 19)

Rt 7 Flooded Field (ID 20)

Hogan Farm Access Rd - Leicester

Old Jerusalem #1 -Leicester

Old Jerusalem #2 (ID 15)-Leicester
Bullock Lower (ID 14) -Leicester

Bullock Upper (ID 18)-Leicester

Old Jerusalem Stuck Spot

Morrison Farm (ID 17) Leicester

Morrison Farm Access Rd. - Leicester
Hubbard Rd. (ID 25) - Leicester

Creek Rd. Covered Bridge (ID 23) -Salisbury
Creek Rd. Covered Bridge (ID 24) -Salisbury

Fern Lake Access (ID 11)- Leicester
Rt 53 Across fr. Silver Lake

Route 53 South Swamp

228 Rt 7 - Brandon

Dean Farm Swamp - Brandon

AIRPLANE TREATMENT

53.4
55.2
54.8
55.5
56.6
49.6

61.3
62.1
55.7
60.8

64

63.4
62.4
61.2
62.8
55.6
60.9
53.6
63.9
64.8
66.2
68.5
62.4
63.4
62.9
63.1
68.4
63.9
63.9

64
64.6
63.9

64

64
63.8
63.2

63

63.9
64.2
63.7
63.4
63.1
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4,000 Ibs VectoLex FG

43°46'40.97"N
43°45'59.79"N
43°4528.37"N
43°47'24.72"N
43°46'36.02"N
43°47'46.37"N

43°51'21.68"N
43°50'36.88"N
43°51'25.92"N
43°5129.26"N
43°51'39.87"N

43°46'31.48"'N
43°46'40.97"N
43°45'569.79"N
43°45'28.37"N
43°47'24.72"'N
43°47'28.00"N
43°47'56.15"N
43°49'51.08"N
43°47'46.37"N
43°5121.68"N
43°50'36.88"N
43°51'25.92"N
43°53'32.58"N
43°53'17.76"N
43°53'32.58"N
43°51'31.28"'N
43°51'29.26"N
43°51'45.33"N
43°51'56.72"N
43°51'57.16"N
43°52'10.21"N
43°52'26.28"N
43°52'26.28"N
43°53'40.12"N
43°55'6.09"N
43°55'4.10"N

43°51'39.87"N

43°53'561.33"N
43°51'47.58"N

43°46'36.02"N
43°46'38.18"N

73° 4'45.38"W
73° 4'39.19"W
73° 4'17.94"W
73° 6'27.84"W
73° 3'17.50"W
73°3'19.83"W

73° 8'42.82"W
73° 8'41.42"W
73° 8'59.59"W
73° 8'48.32"W
73° 4'17.53"W

73° 4'47.52"W
73° 4'45.38"W
73° 4'39.19"W
73° 4'17.94"W
73° 6'27.84"W
73°6'37.57"W
73° 6'46.65"W
73°8'7.14"W

73° 3'19.83"W
73° 8'42.82"W
73° 8'41.42"W
73° 8'59.59"W
73° 6'33.13"W
73°6'21.43"W
73°6'33.13"W
73° 8'30.58"W
73° 8'48.32"W
73° 8'49.36"W
73° 8'43.94"W
73° 8'31.39"W
73°9'10.90"W
73° 9'30.93"W
73° 9'30.93"W
73°10'21.88"W
73°10'16.60"W
73°10'0.74"W

73° 4'17.53"W
73° 3'55.86"W
73° 4'3.90"W

73° 3'17.50"W
73° 6'17.54"W

Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Will

Will
Will
Will
Will
Will

Will
Will
Will
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Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Mort
Mort
Mort
Mort
Mort
Mort
Mort
Mort
Mort
Mort
Mort

Will
Will
Will
Will
Will



5/23/201

5/28/201

5/29/201

6/2/2014

Syndicate Field - Brandon

Syndicate 1st Culvert (ID 1) — Brandon
Syndicate Red Maple Swamp - Brandon
Syndicate 2nd Culvert (ID 2) Rd-Brandon
Round house (ID 4)-Brandon

Pearl St (ID-7) Sanderson Bridge-Brandon
Rt 73 (ID-8) Railroad underpass

Kimball Rd Swamp -Brandon

Smalley Swamp -McConnell Rd Brandon
Blue House (ID 12)-Leicester

Field- Brad Ramseys (ID 13) Leicester
Depot Farm Supply/Caboose (ID 16)

Rt 7 Flooded Field (ID 21)

Rt 7 Forested Swamp (ID 19)

Rt 7 Flooded Field (ID 20)

Fern Lake Access (ID 11)- Leicester

Rt 53 South Swamp

Rt 53 Across fr. Silver Lake

228 Rt 7 - Brandon

Hogan Farm Access Rd - Leicester

Old Jerusalem #1 -Leicester

Old Jerusalem #2 (ID 15)-Leicester
Bullock Lower (ID 14) -Leicester

Bullock Upper (ID 18)-Leicester

Old Jerusalem Stuck Spot

Morrison Farm (ID 17) Leicester

Morrison Farm Access Rd. - Leicester
Hubbard Rd. (ID 25) - Leicester

Creek Rd. Covered Bridge (ID 23) -Salisbury
Creek Rd. Covered Bridge (ID 24) -Salisbury

Park St Bog - Brandon

Richmond Rd Swamp - Brandon

Town Farm Rd Swamp - Brandon
Syndicate Red Maple Swamp - Brandon
Rt 53 Across fr. Silver Lake

Mud Pond Main Access(ID22)-Leicester
Fern Lake Access (ID 11)- Leicester

Rt 73 (ID-8) Railroad underpass

Field- Brad Ramseys (ID 13) Leicester
Old Jerusalem #1 -Leicester
Old Jerusalem #2 (ID 15)-Leicester

Round house (ID 4)-Brandon
Syndicate 1st Culvert (ID 1) — Brandon

2014 BLSG Larvae Count Data Sheet - Sheet1

63.4 1st
61.3 3rd
61.5 3rd
61.3 3rd

62
66.1
61.6
61.8 3rd
62.4
65.6
65.9

66
63.5
63.7
63.1
62.8 3rd
62.9
63.1
63.4
62.3 3rd

62

62
61.8 3rd

63
62.5
62.5 3rd

63

62

62

62 4th

64
63.8
68.4 3rd
63.5
63.8
62.8 Pupae
65.6
60.9 2nd

59.4 3rd
59.6 3rd
59.2 3rd

60.4 4th
60.8 4th
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Syndicate Red Maple Swamp - Brandon

Blue House (ID 12)-Leicester

Bullock Lower (ID 14) -Leicester
Bullock Upper (ID 18)-Leicester

Round house (ID 4)-Brandon

Old Jerusalem #2 (ID 15)-Leicester

Old Jerusalem #1 -Leicester

Kimball Rd Swamp -Brandon

Syndicate Field - Brandon

Syndicate 1st Culvert (ID 1) — Brandon
Syndicate Red Maple Swamp - Brandon
Syndicate 2nd Culvert (ID 2) Rd-Brandon

Rt 73 (ID-8) Railroad underpass
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Depot Farm Supply/Caboose (ID 16)
Old Jerusalem #1 -Leicester
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Bullock Upper (ID 18)-Leicester
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Syndicate Field - Brandon 68.8 0 0 0O 0 0 0 0 O 0O 0 0 0 O 43°46'31.48"N 73° 4'47.52"W Wil
Syndicate 1st Culvert (ID 1) — Brandon 68.6 0 0 0O 0 0 0O 0 O 0O 0 0 0 O 43°46'40.97"N 73°4'45.38"W Wil
Syndicate Red Maple Swamp - Brandon 68.2 0 0 0O 0 0 0 0 O 0O 0 0 0 O 43°45'59.79"N 73°4'39.19"W Wil
Syndicate 2nd Culvert (ID 2) Rd-Brandon 68.4 0 0 0O 0 0 0 0 O 0O 0 0 O 0 43°45'28.37"N 73°4'17.94"W Wil
Rt 73 (ID-8) Railroad underpass 68.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0O 0 0O 0 O 43°47'56.15"N 73° 6'46.65"W Wil
Round house (ID 4)-Brandon 68.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 O 43°47'24.72"'N 73°6'27.84"W Wil
6/18/201
Blue House (ID 12)-Leicester 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 O 43°51'21.68"N 73°8'42.82"W Wil
Bullock Lower (ID 14) -Leicester 69.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 O 43°51'45.33"N 73°8'49.36"W  Will
Bullock Upper (ID 18)-Leicester 69.3 0 0 0O 0 0 0 0 O 0O 0 0 0 O 43°51'57.16"N 73°8'31.39"W Wil
Round house (ID 4)-Brandon 0 0 0 0O 0 0 0O 0 O 0O 0 0 0 O 43°47'24.72"'N 73°6'27.84"W Wil
Old Jerusalem #2 (ID 15)-Leicester 0 0 0 0O 0 0 0 0 O 0O 0 0 0 O 43°51'45.33"N 73°8'49.36"W  Will
Old Jerusalem #1 -Leicester 0 0 0 0O 0 0 0 0 O 0O 0 0 0 O 43°51'29.26"N 73° 8'48.32"W  Will
Kimball Rd Swamp -Brandon 0 0 0 0O 0 0 0 0 O 0O 0 0 0 O 43°49'51.08"N 73°8'7.14"W Will
Syndicate Field - Brandon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 43°46'31.48"N 73° 4'47.52"W  Will
Syndicate 1st Culvert (ID 1) — Brandon 68.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 O 43°46'40.97"N 73°4'45.38"W Wil
Depot Farm Supply/Caboose (ID 16) 69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 O 43°51'25.92"N 73°8'59.59"W Wil
Old Jerusalem Stuck Spot 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 O 43°52'10.21"N 73°9'10.90"W Wil
Morrison Farm (ID 17) Leicester 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 O 43°52'26.28"N 73°9'30.93"W  Will
Dutton Brook Swamp - Goshen 67.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0O 0 0 0 O 43°53'17.08"N 73°1'0.73"W Will
6/25/201
Blue House (ID 12)-Leicester 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0O 0 0 0 O 43°51'21.68"N 73°8'42.82"W  Will
Bullock Lower (ID 14) -Leicester 69.2 0 0 0O 0 0 0 0 O 0O 0 0 0 O 43°51'45.33"N 73°8'49.36"W  Will
Bullock Upper (ID 18)-Leicester 69.4 0 0 0O 0 0 0 0 O 0O 0 0 0 O 43°51'57.16"N 73°8'31.39"W  Will
Round house (ID 4)-Brandon 68.5 0 0 0O 0 0 0 0 O 0O 0 0 O 0 43°47'24.72"N 73°6'27.84"W Wil
Old Jerusalem #2 (ID 15)-Leicester 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 O 43°51'45.33"N 73°8'49.36"W Wil
Old Jerusalem #1 -Leicester 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 O 43°51'29.26"N 73°8'48.32'"W  Will
Kimball Rd Swamp -Brandon 61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 O 43°49'51.08"N 73° 8'7.14"W Will
Syndicate Field - Brandon 60.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 O 43°46'31.48"N 73° 4'47.52"W Wil
Syndicate 1st Culvert (ID 1) — Brandon 69.4 1st 0 4 1 0 0 0 O of 0 1 1 1 43°46'40.97"N 73°4'45.38"W Wil
Syndicate Red Maple Swamp - Brandon 0 0 0 0O 0 0 0 0 O 0O 0 0 0 O 43°45'59.79"N 73°4'39.19"W Wil
Syndicate 2nd Culvert (ID 2) Rd-Brandon 68.1 4th 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0o 0 1 O 1 43°45'28.37"N 73°4'17.94"W  Will
Depot Farm Supply/Caboose (ID 16) 69.3 0 0 0O 0 0 0 0 O 0O 0 0 0 O 43°51'25.92"N 73°8'569.59"W  Will
Old Jerusalem Stuck Spot 0 0 0 0O 0 0 0 0 O 0O 0 0 0 O 43°52'10.21"N 73°9'10.90"'W  Will
Morrison Farm (ID 17) Leicester 0 0 0 0O 0 0 0 0 O 0O 0 0 O 0 43°52'26.28"N 73°9'30.93"W Wil
Morrison Farm Access (ID 17) Leicester 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0O 0 0O 0 O 43°52'24.64"N 73°10'1.64"W Will
Dean Swamp - Brandon 69.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 O 43°46'38.18"N 73°6'17.54"W Wil
Fern Lake Access (ID 11)- Leicester 69.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 O 43°51'39.87"N 73°4'17.53"W Wil
Field- Brad Ramseys (ID 13) Leicester 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 O 43°50'36.88"N 73°8'41.42'W  Will
Smalley Swamp -McConnell Rd Brandon 69.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 O 43°47'46.37"N 73°3'19.83"W  Will
7/8/2014
Syndicate Field - Brandon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 O 43°46'31.48"N 73°4'47.52"W Wil
Syndicate 1st Culvert (ID 1) — Brandon 724 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 O 43°46'40.97"N 73°4'45.38"W Wil
Syndicate Red Maple Swamp - Brandon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 O 43°45'569.79"N 73°4'39.19"W Wil
Syndicate 2nd Culvert (ID 2) Rd-Brandon 723 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0O 0 0 0 O 43°45'28.37"N 73°4'17.94"W Wil
Round house (ID 4)-Brandon 0 0 0 0O 0 0 0 0 O 0O 0 0 0 O 43°47'24.72"'N 73°6'27.84"W Wil
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